April 2007
2
For more information visit: www.eaton.com CA03317001E
C396 Electronic Overload
Stand-Alone Components
Contents
Description Page
Electronic Overload Relays

Stand-Alone Components
Catalog Number Selection
Table 1. C396 Electronic Overload Catalog Numbering System
� Choose appropriate adapter based on application FLA range and contactor’s frame size.
Table 2. Stand-Alone Overload Relay Suffix
Code
Table 3. XT IEC Adapter Suffix Code
Table 4. Freedom NEMA Adapter Suffix Code Table 5. DP Contactor Adapter Suffix Code
Class
SEL = Selectable
Device Type
C396 = C396 Electronic Overload Relay
Frame Size
A = 45 mm
B = 65 mm
C = 110 mm
Max. Amperes
Current Rating
Frame A (45 mm)
P05 = 0.1 – 0.5
002 = 0.4 – 2.0
005 = 1 – 5
008 = 1.6 – 8
032 = 6.4 – 32
045 = 9 – 45
Frame B (65 mm)
075 = 15 – 75
110 = 22 – 110
Frame C (110 mm)
150 = 30 – 150
C 3 9 6 A 2 A P 0 5 S E L A X
Adapter Suffix Code �
See Tables 2 to 5.
Feature Set
Reset Type
2 = Standard A = Auto
FLA Range Frame Size Suffix
All N/A AX
Contactor
Frame Size
FLA Range
(Amps)
Suffix
IEC Frame B 0.1 – 0.5
0.4 – 2.0
1 – 5
1.6 – 8
6.4 – 32
XB
IEC Frame C 0.1 – 0.5
0.4 – 2.0
1 – 5
1.6 – 8
6.4 – 32
XC
IEC Frame D 6.4 – 32
9 – 45
15 – 75
XD
IEC Frame F – G 22 – 110 XF
FLA Range
(Amps)
Contactor
Frame Size
Suffix
0.1 – 0.5 NEMA Size 00
NEMA Size 0
NEMA Size 1
FD
0.4 – 2.0 NEMA Size 00
NEMA Size 0
NEMA Size 1
FD